o

in the Universily Grants Conimission to coordinate the reseurch work of the different unjversities and to disseminate information and conclusions with regard to the studies undertaken in the country.

3. ‘where wne courses are spread over two years or more convenient spacing of the examinations should be arranged, 5o that the examination is not e¢oncentrated at the end of the final year,

6. Use of methods of evaluation other than essay type examination such as multiple-choice tests, short answer tests, opem-book tests, viva-voce, etc, may be tried wherever nece-
vsary. While, for a variety of resons, the essay type examination may continue as the chief mode of evaluation in our universities, it is necessary to make it a fitter instrument for measuring the educational development of the students.

7. The present methods of marking examination scripts and of combining and tabulating marks 1n university examinations without reference to recognised statistical procedures are not satesfactory. The procedures will have to be developed to make marking and combining of marks more objective.
Suggestions in this regard are given in the report.

8. In view of the difficulty of achieving objectivity and precision in the marking ef papers, it may be desirable, to rank students class-wise rather than marks-wise . In general only two classes may be awarded for the Master’s Degree, viz, the first and the second provided the standards ofthe present first and second classes are maintained.

9. In universities where more than one media of eximination’exists, the examiners in the differont meadia (at least hoad oxaminers) should meet and define the standards and Spread of marks to be adopted in the evaluation Work undertikens by them, in order, to avoid Variation in the marking of scripts.

10. Ways and mpesns syust be found for

:Vmsliu wastage of time in the admini-

mralmve work of examinations resulting fy Ble publication of results and coneequent ficullies to students,.
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3162, . ewly wromv i :
ot sjoreror Frg-aey

w1 e Wy g T A wur w0
fir wreeTe & ¥w @ el & SemeT WY
® fog wr rddy Y 2 7

forer srren ¥ cvem vy (oY o ameo we) | A & e § af wek g
T § fafirfafon werg frd §

(i) dear Iarx @ Py A
arat et e w2 ga &, Y 3 Fraw
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wT THET & ATCH ¥AT |

(ii) dva t aft T T§ -
wrdl ® fan o} e W ¥ e, @
st a7 fae AT @Y ¥ aro &
STy arelt Qarare g3 feie s &, Forad
e wtwraar sifes st Gavare ¥ wrir
FTRIFTT H1 Wiqs e A wifew @) 4

(iii) wiwaar wfws drae 27
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) syrenT T faew fr wel o
for o & fag 9@ aTe ww awr @
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forg wprers witerr darave frdrfer el o qarar ¥ w1 wraifod arRreTd Wt fewer
T | '

Cultivation of Opium

3163. DR. LAXMINARAIN PANDEY ¢
Will the Minister of FIRANCE be pleassd |
}o state *

{a) whether ticenoe is Tequined to be cbimin ed for the cultivation of opiumin the country;
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() whether any advisory committee has been constituted to revisw the principles governing licensing of opium from time to time; and

{c) if 50, the names of Members of the Committee and the criteria adopted in s€je-
cting members of the committee ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHR1 K R.

GANESH) : (8) Yes, Sir,

(b) and (¢) . No advisory committec has been constituted to review the principles governing licensing of opium cultivation, However, these principles are reviewed every year in a megting of departmental officers under the Chairmanship of a Senior Officer of this Ministry.

Complaint re. working of 1.LT., Kanpur

3164. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOCIL
WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether some serious complaints have been receive regarding the working of the Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur;

(b) if so, whether any investigation has been made; and

(c) if so, the result theteofl ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL
WELFARE AND IN THE DEPARTMANT
OF CULTURE (SHRID.P. YADAVA):

{(a) No, Sir.
(o) and (c) . Do not arise.

Employees working in General Insurance
Companies

3165. SHRI K. M. MADHUKAR :
SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI :
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state !

(a) whether all the permanent and temporary emapioyees who were working in the General Inswrance Companies till the day of their nationalisation would become Government mtbd! comsequent upon hationalisation;
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(b) whether they would hecome entitled to all the fagilitiea being provided to Government employscs and whether the facilities being enjoyed by them at present would also not be curtailed ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIMAT]
SUSHILA ROHATGI) : (a) and (t) . The terms on which the services of employees of Instirers would be transferred to the corpora~
tions would be dealt with in the Bill which wil}
deal with the transfer of the ownership of the undertakings to the corporations.

wrRra v et & wsbrfodf o sing

3166. »t www faw wqwY . T farer aoft ag aar™ & war w37 f

(%) warw dwr wofly &
Foarfeay ¥ vt wrd afafa & areaq § wrwre ¥ g fipar & f 3w A A fw
Fufraf & gaeg sl & FawmmEl Wit eTat Far watam arafrew fear ame
o 17 fimr ot FF § I s
A1 sivewrgn frer &y Wi

(=) aft gr, @ ™ T § goER
arer g Ay WY € R 7

farer sy & Iu-lt (sfiwelt geiter ageit) (%) fafew dmr i
#t wfes wreflr sriert oo & ow sepae Wi g @ faed s arn
¥ -y geraTieat & duq auy 4T Y sAust R gr s s gk

(®) 9 frw efre frdr arsy e
&, % vl o Ay dy sl £t
o oft wol o Frawat & e # o1 geral T AT W G T G Frorat ofy wqronr ey & g fy faewre fivay omdT

Recovery of Wealth-Tax

3167. SHRI PHOOL CHAND VERMA :
Will the Minister 6f FINANCE be pleased to state :

(&) the number of individuals asseseed FOF

